Successful Applicants

Active Clubs Program 2024-25

Organisation Funding Organisation Funding

Athletics South $7,043 Mersey Mountain Bike Club Inc ~ $4,651

Badminton Tasmania Inc $17,011 Mersey Rowing Club $18,796
Incorporated

Beaconsfield Tennis Club Inc  $2,794 Monmouth Pony and Riding $11,250
Club

Bicheno Bowls Club $3,455 Montagu Bay Cricket Club $2,968

Bowls Tasmania South $17,797 Montrose Bay Yacht Club Inc $1,776

Bridport Football Club $2,529 Nelson Eastern Suburbs $4,530
Football Club

Bridport Golf and Croquet $2,585 New Norfolk Golf Club Inc $20,000

Club

Bridport Surf Life Saving Club $13,938 New Town Cricket Club $11,494

Buckingham Bowls Club $1,681 North Eastern Netball $2,425
Association Inc.

Buckingham Rowing Club $3,714 North Esk Rowing Club $13,750
Incorporated

Burnie Archery Club $3,259 North Hobart Cricket Club $6,261

Burnie Basketball Association $2,639 North Hobart Junior Football $2,997

Inc Club

Burnie Golf Club $15,000 North West Bay Golf Club Inc $13,703

Burnie United Football Club $2,913 North West Hobart Graduates $2,999
Hockey Club Inc.

Canterbury Hockey Club $2,591 Northern Tasmania Football $2,735

Incorporated Umpires Association

Carlton Park Surf Life Saving $14,559 Northern Tasmanian Netball $2,469

Club Association

Central Hawks Junior $1,876 Orford Golf Club Inc $2,767

Football Club
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Channel Junior Football Club
Circular Head Kart Club

City Marians Sports Club
Claremont Bowls and
Community Club

Claremont Cricket Club
Claremont Football Club Inc
Clifton Beach Surf Life

Saving Club Inc

Cosgrove Park Bowls Club
Inc

Cradle Coast Junior Rollers
Cremorne Bowls and
Community Club Inc
Deloraine District Pony Club
Deloraine Squash Club
Derby MTB Club

Derwent Cricket Club
Derwent Hockey Club
Devonport Hockey Club
Devonport Squash Club Inc
Diggers Cricket Club
Dunalley Golf Club Inc

East Launceston Junior

Football Club
Esk Netball Club Inc.

$4,717

$5,926

$2,850

$2,452

$9,447

$2,980

$12,845

$1,890

$2,229

$7,464

$13,246

$7,520

$12,808

$14,659

$1,001

$2,631

$2,255

$5,706

$9,213

$3,675

$2,285

ParaQuad Tasmania

PCT Northern Zone

Penguin Cricket Club
Phantoms Touch Football Club
Phoenix Volleyball Club

Incorporated

Pickleball Association Tasmania
Inc

Port Dalrymple Yacht Club

Port Esperance Sailing Club
Port Sorell Surf Life Saving Club
Port Sorell Tennis Club Inc.
Prospect Hawks JFC

Queechy Penguins Hockey Club
Inc

Runnymede Cricket Club

Sandy Bay Croquet Club

Sandy Bay Harrier Club

Sandy Bay Sailing Club
Scottsdale Football Club Inc
Seabrook Golf Club Inc

Show jumping Tasmania South

Slipstream Circus

Somerset Amateur Basketball
Association

$12,440

$6,574

$2,732

$2,250

$2,620

$5,105

$2,291

$2,300

$1,522

$1,552

$11,036

$2,924

$2,999

$2,531

$2,842

$20,000

$13,954

$19,409

$4,388

$1,571

$1,544
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Fernpark Pony & Riding Club
Fleet V Inc

Fueled Combat inc.
Geeveston Golf Club
Geilston Bay Boat Club
Geilston Bay Tennis Club
Generation Netball Club

Girl Guides Tasmania
Glenorchy District Football

Club
Hobart Chargers Basketball

Association Inc

Hobart Clay Target Club
Hobart Football Club Inc.
Hobart Gymnastics Academy
Hobart Junior Roller Derby
Hobart Police & Community
Youth Club

Howrah Junior Soccer Club
Huon Valley Soccer Club
Huonville Bowls &
Community Club

Kettering Yacht Club

Kilburn Netball Club

Kingborough Bowls and
Community Club Inc

$1,930

$1,859

$2,890

$3,587

$2,257

$1,560

$2,075

$2,013

$2,563

$1,674

$7,571

$2,441

$8,726

$2,658

$2,261

$5,587

$2,670

$1,873

$2,916

$2,500

$12,088

Somerset Soccer Club

Somerset Surf Life Saving Club
Inc

South East Launceston Devils
Basketball Club

South East Netball Association
South East Stingrays Junior
Soccer Club

Southern Tasmanian Kart Club
Special Olympics Tasmania

St Helen’s Athletics Club inc
St Helens Cricket Club
Incorporated

St Helens Golf Club Inc

St Patricks Old Collegians
Football Club Inc

Suncoast Pony And Riding Club
Sunshine Tennis Club Inc
Surfing Tasmania

Swimming Tasmania

Tam O'Shanter Golf and
Community Club Inc

Tamar Canoe Club Incorporated
Tamar Rowing Club

Taroona Rugby Union Football
Club Inc

Taroona Scout Group

Taroona Tennis Club Inc.

$2,930

$1,364

$2,703

$2,469

$7,725

$2,996

$2,410

$2,386

$14,379

$1,785

$6,526

$2,524

$2,658

$2,999

$20,000

$20,000

$5,750

$19,346

$6,545

$4,104

$2,932
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Kingborough Gymnastics
Association

Kingborough Lions United FC

Kingborough Little Athletics
Centre

Kingborough Pickleball Club

Kingborough Tigers Football
Club

Kings Meadows Bowls Club
Inc.

Kingston Beach Surf Life
Saving Club

Kingston Blues Netball Club
Latrobe Bowls and
Community Club Inc
Latrobe Football Club
Launceston BMX Club Inc
Launceston City Cycling Club
Launceston Gymnastics
Association Inc

Launceston Kart Club
Launceston Mountain Bike
Club

Launceston Triathlon Club
Launceston United Soccer
Club

Lindisfarne AFL Masters
Llanherne Golf Club

Longford Tennis Club Inc

MacKillop Cricket Club

$3,000

$3,294

$14,241

$2,995

$10,704

$6,560

$2,366

$6,049

$4,129

$12,361

$3,731

$14,850

$18,800

$2,809

$13,296

$12,296

$12,508

$3,538

$18,100

$2,945

$2,520

Tasmanian Canoe Club Inc

Tasmanian Fencing Association

Inc

Tasmanian Indoor Cricket
Association

Tea Tree Golf Club

The Eastern Shore Croquet
Club Incorporated

The Harlequin Club Inc

The Riverside Golf Club
Incorporated

Ulverstone Pickleball Club

Ulverstone Surf Life Saving Club

Inc

Van Diemen Archers
Volleyball Tasmania
Incorporated

West Coast Paddle Club
Westbury Shamrocks Cricket
Club

Western Storm Netball Club
Whitemore Cricket Club Inc.
Woodbridge Football Club
Woodsdale Football Club Inc

Wynyard Football Club

Wynyard Golf Club

Wynyard Gymnastics Club INC

Wynyard Somerset Tennis Club

$11,990

$4,634

$2,845

$2,810

$2,773

$2,999

$20,000

$2,195

$20,000

$13,095

$9,120

$2,182

$2,985

$1,300

$2,915

$2,894

$1,692

$2,271

$2,999

$2,949

$1,833

Department of State Growth



Meander Valley Council $11,421 Your Path to Health OHA $2,189
Netball Club

This program is funded through the Community Support Fund (CSF). Legislation requires that the funding
under this program is provided for the benefit of community sport and recreation clubs
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