Successful Applicants

Active Clubs Program 2024-25

Organisation	Funding	Organisation	Funding
Athletics South	\$7,043	Mersey Mountain Bike Club Inc	\$4,651
Badminton Tasmania Inc	\$17,011	Mersey Rowing Club Incorporated	\$18,796
Beaconsfield Tennis Club Inc	\$2,794	Monmouth Pony and Riding Club	\$11,250
Bicheno Bowls Club	\$3,455	Montagu Bay Cricket Club	\$2,968
Bowls Tasmania South	\$17,797	Montrose Bay Yacht Club Inc	\$1,776
Bridport Football Club	\$2,529	Nelson Eastern Suburbs Football Club	\$4,530
Bridport Golf and Croquet Club	\$2,585	New Norfolk Golf Club Inc	\$20,000
Bridport Surf Life Saving Club	\$13,938	New Town Cricket Club	\$11,494
Buckingham Bowls Club	\$1,681	North Eastern Netball Association Inc.	\$2,425
Buckingham Rowing Club	\$3,714	North Esk Rowing Club Incorporated	\$13,750
Burnie Archery Club	\$3,259	North Hobart Cricket Club	\$6,261
Burnie Basketball Association Inc	\$2,639	North Hobart Junior Football Club	\$2,997
Burnie Golf Club	\$15,000	North West Bay Golf Club Inc	\$13,703
Burnie United Football Club	\$2,913	North West Hobart Graduates Hockey Club Inc.	\$2,999
Canterbury Hockey Club Incorporated	\$2,591	Northern Tasmania Football Umpires Association	\$2,735
Carlton Park Surf Life Saving Club	\$14,559	Northern Tasmanian Netball Association	\$2,469
Central Hawks Junior Football Club	\$1,876	Orford Golf Club Inc	\$2,767



Channel Junior Football Club	\$4,717	ParaQuad Tasmania	\$12,440
Circular Head Kart Club	\$5,926	PCT Northern Zone	\$6,574
City Marians Sports Club	\$2,850	Penguin Cricket Club	\$2,732
Claremont Bowls and Community Club	\$2,452	Phantoms Touch Football Club	\$2,250
Claremont Cricket Club	\$9,447	Phoenix Volleyball Club Incorporated	\$2,620
Claremont Football Club Inc	\$2,980	Pickleball Association Tasmania Inc	\$5,105
Clifton Beach Surf Life Saving Club Inc	\$12,845	Port Dalrymple Yacht Club	\$2,291
Cosgrove Park Bowls Club Inc	\$1,890	Port Esperance Sailing Club	\$2,300
Cradle Coast Junior Rollers	\$2,229	Port Sorell Surf Life Saving Club	\$1,522
Cremorne Bowls and Community Club Inc	\$7,464	Port Sorell Tennis Club Inc.	\$1,552
Deloraine District Pony Club	\$13,246	Prospect Hawks JFC	\$11,036
Deloraine Squash Club	\$7,520	Queechy Penguins Hockey Club Inc	\$2,924
Derby MTB Club	\$12,808	Runnymede Cricket Club	\$2,999
Derwent Cricket Club	\$14,659	Sandy Bay Croquet Club	\$2,531
Derwent Hockey Club	\$1,001	Sandy Bay Harrier Club	\$2,842
Devonport Hockey Club	\$2,631	Sandy Bay Sailing Club	\$20,000
Devonport Squash Club Inc	\$2,255	Scottsdale Football Club Inc	\$13,954
Diggers Cricket Club	\$5,706	Seabrook Golf Club Inc	\$19,409
Dunalley Golf Club Inc	\$9,213	Show jumping Tasmania South	\$4,388
East Launceston Junior Football Club	\$3,675	Slipstream Circus	\$1,571
Esk Netball Club Inc.	\$2,285	Somerset Amateur Basketball Association	\$1,544

Fernpark Pony & Riding Club	\$1,930	Somerset Soccer Club	\$2,930
Fleet V Inc	\$1,859	Somerset Surf Life Saving Club Inc	\$1,364
Fueled Combat inc.	\$2,890	South East Launceston Devils Basketball Club	\$2,703
Geeveston Golf Club	\$3,587	South East Netball Association	\$2,469
Geilston Bay Boat Club	\$2,257	South East Stingrays Junior Soccer Club	\$7,725
Geilston Bay Tennis Club	\$1,560	Southern Tasmanian Kart Club	\$2,996
Generation Netball Club	\$2,075	Special Olympics Tasmania	\$2,410
Girl Guides Tasmania	\$2,013	St Helen's Athletics Club inc	\$2,386
Glenorchy District Football Club	\$2,563	St Helens Cricket Club Incorporated	\$14,379
Hobart Chargers Basketball Association Inc	\$1,674	St Helens Golf Club Inc	\$1,785
Hobart Clay Target Club	\$7,571	St Patricks Old Collegians Football Club Inc	\$6,526
Hobart Football Club Inc.	\$2,441	Suncoast Pony And Riding Club	\$2,524
Hobart Gymnastics Academy	\$8,726	Sunshine Tennis Club Inc	\$2,658
Hobart Junior Roller Derby	\$2,658	Surfing Tasmania	\$2,999
Hobart Police & Community Youth Club	\$2,261	Swimming Tasmania	\$20,000
Howrah Junior Soccer Club	\$5,587	Tam O'Shanter Golf and Community Club Inc	\$20,000
Huon Valley Soccer Club	\$2,670	Tamar Canoe Club Incorporated	\$5,750
Huonville Bowls & Community Club	\$1,873	Tamar Rowing Club	\$19,346
Kettering Yacht Club	\$2,916	Taroona Rugby Union Football Club Inc	\$6,545
Kilburn Netball Club	\$2,500	Taroona Scout Group	\$4,104
Kingborough Bowls and Community Club Inc	\$12,088	Taroona Tennis Club Inc.	\$2,932

Kingborough Gymnastics Association	\$3,000	Tasmanian Canoe Club Inc	\$11,990
Kingborough Lions United FC	\$3,294	Tasmanian Fencing Association Inc	\$4,634
Kingborough Little Athletics Centre	\$14,241	Tasmanian Indoor Cricket Association	\$2,845
Kingborough Pickleball Club	\$2,995	Tea Tree Golf Club	\$2,810
Kingborough Tigers Football Club	\$10,704	The Eastern Shore Croquet Club Incorporated	\$2,773
Kings Meadows Bowls Club Inc.	\$6,560	The Harlequin Club Inc	\$2,999
Kingston Beach Surf Life Saving Club	\$2,366	The Riverside Golf Club Incorporated	\$20,000
Kingston Blues Netball Club	\$6,049	Ulverstone Pickleball Club	\$2,195
Latrobe Bowls and Community Club Inc	\$4,129	Ulverstone Surf Life Saving Club Inc	\$20,000
Latrobe Football Club	\$12,361	Van Diemen Archers	\$13,095
Launceston BMX Club Inc	\$3,731	Volleyball Tasmania Incorporated	\$9,120
Launceston City Cycling Club	\$14,850	West Coast Paddle Club	\$2,182
Launceston Gymnastics Association Inc	\$18,800	Westbury Shamrocks Cricket Club	\$2,985
Launceston Kart Club	\$2,809	Western Storm Netball Club	\$1,300
Launceston Mountain Bike Club	\$13,296	Whitemore Cricket Club Inc.	\$2,915
Launceston Triathlon Club	\$12,296	Woodbridge Football Club	\$2,894
Launceston United Soccer Club	\$12,508	Woodsdale Football Club Inc	\$1,692
Lindisfarne AFL Masters	\$3,538	Wynyard Football Club	\$2,271
Llanherne Golf Club	\$18,100	Wynyard Golf Club	\$2,999
Longford Tennis Club Inc	\$2,945	Wynyard Gymnastics Club INC	\$2,949
MacKillop Cricket Club	\$2,520	Wynyard Somerset Tennis Club	\$1,833

This program is funded through the Community Support Fund (CSF). Legislation requires that the funding under this program is provided for the benefit of community sport and recreation clubs